THE UNITED S <u>CORPORATION</u>	STATES V	98 SEP 1
	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	16 P
	REFERENCE : $963455$ $9029A$	PH 3: 35
	AUTHORIZATION : Tatricia quit	35
	COST LIMIT : \$ 122.50	
ORDER DA	TE : September 16, 1998	
ORDER TI	ME : 10:57 AM	
ORDER NO	. : 963455-005	
CUSTOMER	NO: 9029A	
CUSTOMER	: Ms. Leanne Wagner	02641210-
CUSTOMER	Ms. Leanne Wagner DOOC FRANK EFFMAN WEINBERG & BLACK, P.A. Second Floor 8000 Peters Road Plantation, FL 33324	02641210-
CUSTOMER	FRANK EFFMAN WEINBERG & BLACK, P.A. Second Floor 8000 Peters Road Plantation, FL 33324 <u>DOMESTIC FILING</u>	02641210-
N	FRANK EFFMAN WEINBERG & BLACK, P.A. Second Floor 8000 Peters Road Plantation, FL 33324 <u>DOMESTIC FILING</u> AME: LAKE WORTH CLEANERS, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE:	0 V/0 S
NZ	FRANK EFFMAN WEINBERG & BLACK, P.A. Second Floor 8000 Peters Road Plantation, FL 33324 <u>DOMESTIC FILING</u> AME: LAKE WORTH CLEANERS, INC.	0 V/0 S
N AR' CEI	FRANK EFFMAN WEINBERG & BLACK, P.A. Second Floor 8000 Peters Road Plantation, FL 33324 <u>DOMESTIC FILING</u> AME: LAKE WORTH CLEANERS, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: TICLES OF INCORPORATION	anyo S
XX AR' CEI PLEASE RI	FRANK EFFMAN WEINBERG & BLACK, P.A. Second Floor 8000 Peters Road Plantation, FL 33324 <u>DOMESTIC FILING</u> AME: LAKE WORTH CLEANERS, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: TICLES OF INCORPORATION RTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	 Div

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 98 SEP 16 PH 3: 35

. . ... .

. . . . . . . . .

··· ·<del>··</del> · · ·

......

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

0.1

#### LAKE WORTH CLEANERS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

#### <u>ARTICLE I. NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be:

LAKE WORTH CLEANERS, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 18570 Serena Point Lane, Boca Raton, Florida 33496, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

## ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value

# ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 8000 Peters Road, Second Floor, Plantation, Florida 33324, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Steve Weinberg.

## ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

# ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one officer and one director, initially. The name and street address of the initial officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until his successor is elected or appointed is: Jeffrey Cohen 18570 Serena Point Lane, Dir./Pres. Boca Raton, Florida 33496

### ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 -----

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company, on September 16, 1998.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Karen B. Rozar, Incorporator B

				DIVISION 0	EILED ARY OF STATE F CORPORATIONS
	CERTIFI	CATE OF D	ESIGNATION	98 SEP I	6 PM 3: 35
F	REGISTERED	AGENT/RI	EGISTERED	OFFICE	
FURSUAN STATUTE OF THE S DESIGNA FLORIDA.	NT TO THE PROVIS S, THE UNDERSIG STATE OF FLORIDA TING THE REGIST	IONS OF SECTION INED CORPORATION SUBMITS THE F ERED OFFICE/REC	607.0501 or 817.05 IN, ORGANIZED UN OLLOWING STATEN INSTERED AGENT, II	01, FLORIDA DER THE LAWS AENT IN N THE STATE OF	
1. The na	me of the corporate	n is:Lake Wor	th Cleaners, In	<u>ic.</u>	
2. The nar	ne and address of t	the registered agen	t and office is:	······································	· · ·
2. The nar		the registered agen WEINBERG (Name)	t and office is:	· · · · · ·	· · ·
2. The nar	STEVE	WEINBERG (Name) ETERS ROAD, SE	COND FLOOR,	· · · · · · · ·	· · ·
2. The nar	STEVE 8000 P (P.O. Bo	WEINBERG (Name) ETERS ROAD, SE X of Mall Drop Box	COND FLOOR,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2. The nar	STEVE	WEINBERG (Name) ETERS ROAD, SE X of Mall Drop Box	COND FLOOR, NOT acceptable		· · · · ·
	8000 P: (P.O. Bo PLANTA)	WEINBERG (Name) ETERS ROAD, SE X or Mail Drop Box TION, FLORIDA (Ctry/Soca/Zp)	COND FLOOR, NGI xccepuble 33324	ass for the ereby accept 1 Airther agree complete per- s of my post-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	8000 P: (P.O. Bo PLANTA)	WEINBERG (Name) ETERS ROAD, SE X or Mail Drop Box TION, FLORIDA (Ctry/Soca/Zp)	COND FLOOR, NOT acceptable 33324 Scept service of proc n this certificate. In actin this certificate. In actin this certificate. In get to the proper and incept the obligation	ass for the eraby accept I further agree complete per- s of my posi-	
	8000 P: (P.O. Bo PLANTA)	WEINBERG (Name) ETERS ROAD, SE X or Mail Drop Box TION, FLORIDA (Ctry/Soca/Zp)	COND FLOOR, NGI xccepuble 33324	ass for the eraby accept I turbar egree complete per- s of my posi-	
	STEVE 1 8000 P: (P.O. Bo PLANTA' PLANTA' n named as registe d corporation at the ment as registered . which the provisions o. my duties, and i am stered agent.	WEINBERG (Name) ETERS ROAD, SE X or Mail Drop Box TION, FLORIDA (Ctry/Soca/Zp)	COND FLOOR, NOT acceptable 33324 CEPT Service of proc In this certificate. In act in this capacity. If to the proper and Incept the obligation 9-16-98	ass for the ereby accept 1 Airther agree complete per- s 0/ my posi-	